
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
COUNTY OF KITTITAS 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 

RESOLUTION NO. 2013 - II 4 
TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2013-105 FOR THE APPROVAL OF 

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT #4 WITH DAVID EVANS AND ASSOCIATES 
FOR THE NELSON SIDING SAFETY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 

WHEREAS: Resolution No. 2013-105 authorized Supplemental Agreement #4 for 
David Evans and Associates - Nelson Siding Safety Improvement Project 
in the amount of$51,500; and 

WHEREAS: The actual amount of Supplemental Agreement #4 for David Evans and 
Associates - Nelson Siding Safety Improvement Project was in the 
amount of$43,425.99; and 

WHEREAS: The amendment to Resolution No. 2013-105 does not change the new 
maximum payable amount of the consultant agreement with David Evans 
and Associates in the amount of$930,256.28. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, in 
the best interest of the public, does amend Resolution No. 2013-105 
authorizing Supplemental Agreement #4 for in the amount of $43,425.99 
increasing the consultant agreement with David Evans and Associates 
from $886,830.29 to a new maximum payable amount of $930,256.28. 
This closes the design contract with David Evans and Associates for the 
Nelson Siding Safety Improvement Project. 

DATED on this 1 st day of October, 2013, at Ellensburg, Washington. 


